

# Agenda Item 8

## NEW EIP SCHEMES FOR 2023 - WEST CENTRAL AREA

Funding for Area EIP:					
No.	Scheme Title	Estimated Cost	Cost Deliverability Eligibility Rating	Ward	Running Total
		£	R/A/G		
WC6 - 2023	Display boards for the Ascension Burial Ground	2,500	Green	Castle	2,500
WC9 - 2023	Community Noticeboards in Newnham, Castle and Market to promote community Cohesion.	4,500	Green	Newnham, Castle & Market	7,000
WC14 - 2023	Planting to screen Lammas Land from traffic and reduce air pollution in the park	5,000	Green	Newnham	12,000
WC15 - 2023	Improve a bench in Newnham	2,000	Green	Newnham	14,000
WC17 - 2023	Improvements to shared use paths on Midsummer Common	3,000	Green	Market	17,000
WC2 - 2023	Biodiversity Improvements - Woodlark Rd, Hoadley Rd, Sherlock Rd & Eachard Rd	5,000	Green / Amber	Castle	22,000
WC5 - 2023	Benches on Christ's pieces, New Square, and Parker's piece.	5,000	Green / Amber	Market	27,000
WC7 - 2023	Planting on existing pavement islands, Norwich Street	3,000	Green / Amber	Market	30,000
WC13 - 2023	Bins around Gough Way	1,000	Green / Amber	Newnham	31,000
WC16 - 2023	Christ's Pieces - Provision of places for unsightly bins improving environment	3,000	Green / Amber	Market	34,000
WC1 - 2023	Tree Protection at the end of Skaters Meadow Roadway	2,000	Amber	Newnham	36,000
WC3 - 2023	Plant hedgerow on road border of Midsummer Common	5,000	Amber	Market	41,000
WC10 - 2023	Increase Biodiversity - Eachard Road	2,000	Amber	Castle	43,000
WC11 - 2023	Plant bulbs and wildflowers on the roundabout at Fen Causeway/Newnham Road	2,000	Amber	Newnham	45,000
WC12 - 2023	Wildflower planting on the Barton Road verges for well-being and biodiversity.	5,000	Amber / Red	Newnham	50,000
			<b>TOTAL</b>		50,000
			<b>TARGET</b>		20,197
			<b>DIFFERENCE</b>		-29,803

### Reserve Priority

No.	Scheme Title	Estimated Cost	Cost Deliverability Eligibility Rating	Running Total
		£	R/A/G	
			<b>TOTAL</b>	0
			<b>TARGET</b>	
			<b>DIFFERENCE</b>	0

### Unsuccessful, unaffordable

No.	Scheme Title	Ward	Estimated Cost	Rating
			£	R/A/G

### Strategic Projects that Cover WC Area

No.	Scheme Title	Proposed by	Ward	Estimated Cost	Cost Deliverability Eligibility Rating	Persons Support Consultation Tool
				£	R/A/G	
sWC4 - 2023	Street Trees in Market Ward	Project Officer	Market	10,000	Amber	Thumbs up 4
sWC8	Green roofs for bus stops	Cllr Holloway	Newnham, Castle and Market	10,000	Amber	Thumbs up 23
City 1	Citywide Community Engagement led Biodiversity and Habitat Improvement Projects	Environmental Services Community Engagement Team	All	15,000	Green	Thumbs up 1
City 2	Genuine Biodiversity gain	Local	All		Amber / Red	Thumbs up
City 3	Environmental map of Cambridge	Local Resident	All		Red	Thumbs up 1

This page is intentionally left blank